

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28123/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2018 in WA No. 533/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

NITESH KUMAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27200/2018 (IV-A)

(WITH I.R.)

Date : 22-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Elanchezhian, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jawaid Hussain Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep C., Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Dash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, list the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR