

ITEM NO.3+4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28123/2018
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2018
 in WA No. 533/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat
 At Jabalpur)

NITESH KUMAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27200/2018 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C)DIARY NO.41845 OF 2018
 (FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date : 07-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR
 Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Nasim Anwar, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Jawaid Hussain Khan, Adv.

Mr. S. Satyma Reddy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
 Ms. R. Agnihotri, Yogmaya, Adv.
 Mrs. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For M.P. Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpi Satya Priya Satyam, Adv.
 Mr. S. Chakravarty, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate, takes notice on behalf of the State of M.P. and requests time for filing counter affidavit.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner shall furnish the copy of the SLP paper books to the counsel taking notice on behalf of the State of M.P.

List the matters on 23rd August, 2019.

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**