

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28123/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2018
in WA No. 533/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat
At Jabalpur)

NITESH KUMAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27200/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 41845/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 163486/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
163487/2018)

Date : 29-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR
Ms. Sumeeta Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Bhuvneshwar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kahtri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the arguments of Mr. Anoop C. Chaudhari, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.28123 of 2018 and SLP(C)No.27200 of 2018 in part.

For continuation, list the matters tomorrow i.e. 30th January, 2020 as Item No. 1 as part-heard.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER