

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28123/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2018 in WA No. 533/2018 passed by the High Court Of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

NITESH KUMAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 27200/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3225-3226/2020 (IV-A)

Date : 07-02-2020 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup George Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
(SLP 28123/2018, Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
SLP 27200/2018) Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Parshad, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

(SLP 3225-3226/20) Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

(State of M.P.) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, these appeals are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)